LAKE TOWNSHIP

Huron County, Michigan

www.laketownship.net

P.O. Box 429 Caseville, Michigan 48725-0429

Email: info@laketownship.net

LAKE TOWNSHIP PLANNING COMMISSION NOTICE of PUBLIC HEARING on NEW MASTER PLAN

The Lake Township Planning Commission will hold a public hearing on December 13, 2023, at 6:00 p.m. for the purpose of receiving public comment on a proposed new Master Plan, prepared pursuant to the Michigan Planning Enabling Act, Public Act 33 of 2008 as amended.

The public hearing will be held at the Lake Township Hall, 4988 W. Kinde Rd. in Lake Township. The hearing can also be attended virtually from a computer, tablet, or smartphone. by gong to https://meet.goto.com/218657997, or you can dial in using your phone at 1-646-749-3122 (access code: 218-657-997).

Comments may be given in person or virtually during the hearing or written comments may be submitted. Written comments should be received by 12:00 p.m. (noon) December 13, 2023 and addressed to the Lake Township Planning Commission, P.O. Box 429, Caseville, MI 48725, or emailed to office@laketownship.net.

The Master Plan establishes policies regarding the manner in which Lake Township can best address and accommodate growth, development, and preservation interests, including policies regarding land use and public services. The Master Plan is intended to serve as a basis for future land use and development decisions.

A copy of the proposed Master Plan can be viewed at the Lake Township Hall during regular business hours, Wednesday through Friday, 10:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m., or via the Lake Township website at www.laketownship.net.

Lake Township will provide necessary auxiliary aids and services at the hearing, such as signers for the hearing impaired, upon seven (7) days' notice to Lake Township by writing or calling James Deming, Lake Township Clerk, P.O. Box 429, Caseville, MI 48725; Telephone (989) 856-4867.

James Deming, Lake Township Clerk